

March 1, 2019

DAVID SCHMIDT, TREASURER SEIU LOCAL 32BJ 25 WEST 18TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10011

Response Due Date

04/05/2019

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: C70004239

REFERENCE: YEAR-END REPORT (08/28/2018 - 12/31/2018)

Dear Treasurer:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review of the report referenced above. This notice requests information essential to full public disclosure of your federal election campaign finances. Failure to adequately respond by the response date noted above could result in enforcement action. Additional information is needed for the following 1 item(s):

- FEC FORM 7 should disclose the following information: the name, address, and type of your organization, the report type and period covered, the type of communication and class, the name of the candidate, the office sought, state and district (if applicable) of each candidate, whether the candidate was supported or opposed, the election designation and the date of the communication and the cost per candidate. (11 CFR §104.6(c)) Please amend your report by providing the district of each candidate on FEC FORM 7.

Please note, you will not receive an additional notice from the Commission on this matter. Adequate responses must be received by the Commission on or before the due date noted above to be taken into consideration in determining whether audit action will be initiated. Failure to comply with the provisions of the Act may also result in an enforcement action against the committee. Any response submitted by your committee will be placed on the public record and will be considered by the Commission prior to taking enforcement action. Requests for extensions of time in which to respond will not be considered.

Electronic filers must file amendments (to include statements, designations and reports) in an electronic format and must submit an amended report in its entirety, rather than just those portions of the report that are being amended. For additional information about the report review process or specific filing information for your committee type, please visit http://transition.fec.gov/rad/. If you should have any questions regarding this matter or wish to verify the adequacy of your response, please contact me on our toll-free number

SEIU LOCAL 32BJ

Page 2 of 2

(800) 424-9530 (at the prompt press 5 to reach the Reports Analysis Division) or my-local number (202) 694-1147.

Sincerely,

Maureen Benitz

Sr. Campaign Finance & Reviewing Analyst

Reports Analysis Division

on Jamaon Bond

294

FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

FE1AN069.PDF

REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

1. (a) NAME O	F ORGANIZATION		2. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)					
Local 32BJ	SEIU		C70004239					
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stree	et)				3. TYPE OF ORGANI	ZATION (CI	neck Appropriate Box)
25 West 18t	h Street		☐ Corporation		Trade Association			
(c) CITY, ST	ATE AND ZIP CODE		☐ Labor Organization		Cooperative			
New York, N			Membership Organ	nization 🔟	Corporation without capital stock			
	EPORT (Check One):				_ 			
(a) □ Apı	ril 15 Quarterly Repor	t □July 15	Quarterly	Report	☐ October	r 15 Quarterly Report		TEC
1 2	Day Pre-General Ele	ction Report hele	d on	(date)	_ in the State of	·		FEC MA 2019 APR
🛭 Jar	nuary 31 Year End Re	eport						L FE
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🛛 Y	ES	□ N	0			= 17
5. THIS REPO	RT COVERS THE PE	ERIOD 08/2	28/2018	THR	OUGH 12	2/31/2018		\$ E
		SU	MMARY	OF COM	IMUNICATION	COSTS		7
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated With	Date(s) of Communica- tion	Chec	k One Oppose	District and	didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for or General Election		of Communication Per Candidate)
Direct Mail	□ Executive/					 	<u> </u>	
Telephone	Administrative Personnel							
☐ Telegram	Stockholders	10/31/2018	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$					
L rologium	[Z] Members			:	Tim Kaine,	Senate, VA, Gen		1,818.31
Other:								
(Specify)								
Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative					<u> </u>		
☐ Telephone	Personnel						-	
- ~	☐ Stockholders	10/31/2018	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$				ł	
Telegram	☑ Members				Don Beyer,	VA-8, Gen		1,818.31
Other:								
(Specify)								
(NOTE: For add	ditional communication	ons, attach separ	ate sheets	containing	o the same infor	mation as above.)	<u> </u>	
,		,			-	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	40,937.60
I certi	ify that I have exam	nined this repo				lge and belief, it is true	e, correct a	nd complete.
		•	=	3				•
	David Schmidt				us f	·		4/1/2019
	Type or Print Name sion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplet		•		signated to Sign This Report n signing this report to pe		Date J.S.C. §437g.
999 E	FILE: ral Election Comm Street, N.W. ington, D.C. 2046:		<u> </u>		Fed Tol	THER INFORMATION leral Election Commi I Free: 800-424-9530 cal: 202-694-1100		Γ:

FE1AN069.PDF

REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

1. (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION						2. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)			
Local 32BJ S	SEIU		C70004239						
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stree	et)				3. TYPE OF ORGANIA	ZATION (Check Appropriate Box)		
25 West 18tl	h Street		Corporation	☐ Trade Association					
(c) CITY, ST	ATE AND ZIP CODE			☐ Labor Organization					
New York, N			☐ Membership Orgar	ization Corporation without capital stock					
	PORT (Check One):						·_		
(a) □ Apr	il 15 Quarterly Repor	rt 🔲 July 15	Quarterly	Report	☐ October	r 15 Quarterly Report			
1 2	Day Pre-General Ele	ction Report hele	d on	(date)	$_{-}$ in the State of				
☑ Jan	uary 31 Year End Re	eport /							
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🗹 Y	ES	<u> </u>	0				
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE PE	ERIOD 08/2	28/2018	THR	OUGH 12	2/31/2018			
		SU	MMARY	OF COM	IMUNICATION	COSTS			
Type of Communica-					didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)			
tion	With	tlon	Support	Oppose		or General Election	(For Canadato)		
Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative Personnel								
☐ Telephone									
☐ Telegram	Stockholders	10/31/2018	✓						
_ .	☑ Members				Jennifer We	exton, VA-10, Gen	1,818.31		
Other:									
(Specify)									
						······································			
Z Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative								
☐ Telephone	Personnel								
	☐ Stockholders	10/31/2018	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$						
□ Telegram	☑ Members				Gerry Conn	olly, VA-11, Gen	1,818.31		
Other:	La Members		-						
(Specify)	 			}	<u> </u>				
(NOTE: For add	litional communicatio	ns, attach separ	ate sheets	containin	g the same infor	mation as above.)	40.007.00		
			TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$40,937.60		
I certi	fy that I have exam	nined this repo	rt and, to	the best	of my knowled	ge and belief, it is true	, correct and complete.		
	David Schmidt			T	Dars_	R	4/1/2019		
	Type or Print Name sion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	_			signated to Sign This Report signing this report to per	Date nalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.		
WHERE TO F	ILE:			· -	FOR FURT	HER INFORMATION	CONTACT:		
	al Election Comm Street, N.W.	ission				eral Election Commistree: 800-424-9530	ssion		
	ington, D.C. 2046	3				al: 202-694-1100			

FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

Washington, D.C. 20463

FE1AN069.PDF

REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

				_			
	ORGANIZATION						IUMBER (Assigned by FEC)
Local 32BJ S	SEIU			_		C70004239	
(b) ADDRESS	S (Number and Stree	et)					ZATION (Check Appropriate Box)
25 West 18th Street						☐ Corporation ☐ Labor Organization	☐ Trade Association ☐ Cooperative
(c) CITY, STA	ATE AND ZIP CODE		☐ Membership Organ	_ ,			
New York, N	Y 10011						capital stock
	PORT (Check One):			_			
(a) LI Apri	il 15 Quarterly Repor	t July 15	Quarterly	Report	☐ October	15 Quarterly Report	
1 2 (Day Pre-General Ele	ction Report held	d on	(date)	_ in the State of		
☑ Jan	uary 31 Year End Re	eport					
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	nt? ☑ Y	ES		0	***	
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE PE	RIOD 08/2	8/2018	THR	DUGH 12	2/31/2018	
		SU	MMARY	OF COM	MUNICATION	COSTS	
Type of Communica-	Class or Category	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec	k One		didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
tion	With	tion	Support	Oppose		or General Election	(Per Candidate)
Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative Personnel		-				•
☐ Telephone							
☐ Telegram	☐ Stockholders	10/31/2018	lacksquare				40 000 07
	☑ Members				Bob Menend	dez, Senate, Gen	10,608.37
Other:							
(Specify)							
Z Direct Mail	Executive/						·
☐ Telephone	Personnel						i
·	☐ Stockholders	10/31/2018	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$				
□ Telegram	☑ Members				Tom Malino	wski, NJ-7, Gen	2,121.67
Other:	₩ Members						
(Specify)							
NOTE: For addi	tional communicatio	ns, attach separa	ate sheets	containing	g the same inforr	nation as above.)	10.005.55
	**		TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$
I certif	y that I have exam	ined this repo	t and, to	the best	of my knowled	ge and belief, it is true	, correct and complete.
D	avid Schmidt		F	3)	9	4/1/2019
	ype or Print Name	 .	Sig	nature and	Title of Person Des	signated to Sign This Report	Date
NOTE: Submiss	ion of false, erroneon	us, or incomplete	e informati	on may su	bject the person	signing this report to per	nalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.
	ILE: al Election Comm Street, N.W.	ission			Fed	HER INFORMATION eral Election Commis	

Local: 202-694-1100

FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

1. (a) NAME O	F ORGANIZATION					2. IDENTIFICATION N	UMBEF	R (Assigned by FEC)
Local 32BJ SEIU						C70004239		
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stree	et)				3. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ATION	(Check Appropriate Box)
25 West 18t	h Street		☐ Corporation		☐ Trade Association			
(c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE						☐ Labor Organization		☐ Cooperative
New York, N			☐ Membership Organi	zation	☐ Corporation without capital stock			
	EPORT (Check One)							
(a) □ Apı	ril 15 Quarterly Repor	rt	Quarterly	Report	☐ October	r 15 Quarterly Report		
1 2	Day Pre-General Ele	ction Report held	d on	(date)	$_{-}$ in the State of	· .		
🛭 Jar	nuary 31 Year End Re	eport						
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🛮 Y	ES	□N	0			<u> </u>
5. THIS REPO	RT COVERS THE PE	ERIOD 08/2	28/2018	THR	OUGH 12	2/31/2018		
		SU	MMARY	OF COM	IMUNICATION	COSTS		
Type of Communica- tion	Class or Category Communicated With	Date(s) of Communica- tion	Chec Support	k One Oppose	District and	didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for or General Election	C	Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
Direct Mail	Executive/							
] Telephone	Personnel							
2 Telephone	☐ Stockholders	10/31/2018						
] Telegram					Donald Nor	cross, NJ-1, Gen		2,121.67
Other:	2 Members							,
(Specify)								
(5,555)								
Direct Mail	Executive/							
☐ Telephone	Personnel							
	☐ Stockholders	10/31/2018	V					
Telegram	77 Marshaus			—	Mikie Sherr	ill, NJ-11, Gen		2,121.67
Other:	☑ Members							
(Specify)								
NOTE: For add	ditional communicatio	ns. attach separ	ate sheets	containing	the same infor	mation as above.)		
		,		·	-	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	40,937.60
l certi	ify that I have exam	nined this repo				lge and belief, it is true,	correc	ct and complete.
[David Schmidt		-	7	AL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T	P		4/1/2019
	Type or Print Name		•			signated to Sign This Report		Date
NOTE: Submis	sion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	e informati ——	on may su	bject the person	signing this report to pena	alties o	t 2 U.S.C. §437g.
WHERE TO F						HER INFORMATION C		ACT:
	al Election Comm Street, N.W.	ission				leral Election Commis I Free: 800-424-9530	sion	
	ington, D.C. 2046	3				al: 202-694-1100		

FE1AN069.PDF

Washington, D.C. 20463

FE1AN069.PDF

REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

1. (a) NAME OF	FORGANIZATION					2. IDENTIFICATION N	UMBER (Assigned by FEC)	
Local 32BJ SEIU						C70004239		
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stree	et)				3. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ATION (Check Appropriate Box)	
25 West 18th Street						☐ Corporation	☐ Trade Association	
(c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE						☑ Labor Organization	☐ Cooperative	
New York, N			☐ Membership Organi	ization Corporation without capital stock				
								
	EPORT (Check One) ril 15 Quarterly Repo		Quarterly	Report	□ October	r 15 Quarterly Report		
1 2	Day Pre-General Ele	ction Report held	d on	(date)	_ in the State of	·		
☑ Jar	nuary 31 Year End Re	eport						
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🛮 Y	ES	□N	0			
5. THIS REPO	RT COVERS THE P	RIOD 08/2	28/2018	THR	OUGH 12	2/31/2018		
		SII	MMARV	OF COM	IMUNICATION	L COSTS		
Type of	Class or Catanani		1	k One		didate, Office Sought,	Cost of Communication	
Communica- tion	Class or Category Communicated With	Date(s) of Communica- tion	Support	Oppose	District and	State, and Whether for or General Election	(Per Candidate)	
Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative							
Telephone	Personnel		ļ					
_	☐ Stockholders	10/01/2018	V					
T elegram	☐ Members				Elizabeth W	/arren, Sen, MA, G	5,478.98	
Other:	La Members						•	
(Specify)						·		
Z Direct Mail	Executive/							
Telephone	Personnel							
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Stockholders	10/01/2018	V					
☐ Telegram					Joe Kenned	dy III, MA-4, Gen	913.16	
Other:	☑ Members							
(Specify)								
NOTE: For add	Llitional communication	ns, attach separ	late sheets	containin	the same infor	mation as above.)		
		•			-		40,937.60	
1 004	futhat I have aver	ained this -ee-				ge and belief, it is true,	s	
rceru	ry that i have exam	iinea inis repo	n and, to	the best	oi my knowied ,	ge and beller, it is true,	correct and complete.	
	David Schmidt			1	cern	L	4/1/2019	
	Type or Print Name		_			signated to Sign This Report	Date	
NOTE: Submiss	sion of false, erroneo —	us, or incomplete	e informati	on may su	bject the person	signing this report to pen	alties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.	
	FILE: al Election Comm Street, N.W.	ission			Fed	HER INFORMATION (leral Election Commis Free: 800-424-9530		

Local: 202-694-1100

FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

Local 32BJ SEIU (b) ADDRESS (Number and Street) 25 West 18th Street □ Corpor □ Labor	FORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box ation
(b) ADDRESS (Number and Street) 25 West 18th Street (c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE New York, NY 10011 4. TYPE OF REPORT (Check One): (a)	FORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box ation
Corpor Class or Category Communication Check One Identify	Trade Association Organization Cooperative Organization Corporation without capital stock Report Sought, Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
Cc) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	Report Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
New York, NY 10011 4. TYPE OF REPORT (Check One): (a) April 15 Quarterly Report July 15 Quarterly Report October 15 Quarterly 12 Day Pre-General Election Report held on in the State of January 31 Year End Report (b) Is this Report an Amendment? YES NO 5. THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD 08/28/2018 THROUGH 12/31/2018 SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS	Capital stock Report Sought, Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
4. TYPE OF REPORT (Check One): (a) April 15 Quarterly Report	Sought, Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
(a) □ April 15 Quarterly Report □ July 15 Quarterly Report □ October 15 Quarterly □ 12 Day Pre-General Election Report held on	Sought, Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
12 Day Pre-General Election Report held on	Sought, Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
January 31 Year End Report	Sought, Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
(b) Is this Report an Amendment?	ether for (Per Candidate)
SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS Type of Communicated Vith Communicated tion Telegram	ether for (Per Candidate)
SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS Type of Communicated Vith Communicated tion Telegram	ether for (Per Candidate)
SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS Type of Communication Class or Category Communicated With Support Oppose District and State, and When Primary or General Ele District and State, and When Primary or General Ele District and State, and When Primary or General Ele District and State, and When Primary or General Ele Support Oppose District and State, and When Primary or General Ele District and State, and When Primary or General Ele Support Oppose District and State, and When Primary or General Ele	ether for (Per Candidate)
Type of Communication Class or Category Communicated With Class or Category Communicated With Communication Class or Category Communicated With Communicated With Communicated With Communicated With Communicated Support Communicated S	ether for (Per Candidate)
Communication Communication Communicated With Communication Support Oppose District and State, and When Primary or General Ele District and State, and When Primary or General Ele Direct Mail Telephone Stockholders Other: (Specify) Direct Mail Executive/ Administrative Personnel Telephone Seth Moulton, MA-6, 0 Jim McGovern, MA-2, 0 Jim McGovern, MA	ether for (Per Candidate)
tion With tion Support Oppose Primary or General Electric Mail	
Administrative Personnel Stockholders Other: (Specify) Telephone Seth Moulton, MA-6, G Direct Mail Telephone Stockholders 10/01/2018 Jim McGovern, MA-2, G Jim McGovern, MA-2, G	
□ Telegram □ Telegram □ Other: □ Other: □ (Specify) □ Telephone □ Telephone □ Telephone □ Telephone □ Telephone □ Stockholders □ 10/01/2018 □ Telegram □ Members □ Jim McGovern, MA-2,	
□ Telegram □ Other: □ Other: □ Specify) □ Telephone □ Telephone □ Telegram □	
☐ Other: ———————————————————————————————————	
□ Other: (Specify) □ Direct Mail □ Telephone □ Telephone □ Telegram □ Telegram □ Members □ Jim McGovern, MA-2,	Sen 913.16
☐ Telegram ☐ Telegram ☐ Telegram ☐ Telegram ☐ Telegram ☐ Immode	
Administrative Personnel ☐ Stockholders ☐ 10/01/2018 ☐ Jim McGovern, MA-2,	·
Administrative Personnel ☐ Stockholders ☐ 10/01/2018 ☐ Jim McGovern, MA-2,	
□ Telephone □ Stockholders □ 10/01/2018 □ Jim McGovern, MA-2,	
☐ Telegram ☐ Members ☐ Jim McGovern, MA-2,	
☑ Members	
	Gen 913.16
(Specify)	
(NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as ab	
TOTAL COMMUNICATION COSTS FOR THIS	PERIOD \$40,937.6
I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and beli-	of it is true correct and complete
	i, it is true, correct and complete.
David Schmidt	a, it is true, correct and complete.
Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sig NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this	4/1/2019

Local: 202-694-1100

FE1AN069.PDF

Washington, D.C. 20463

1. (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION						2. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)			
Local 32BJ SEIU						C70004239			
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stree	et)			. 3	B. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ATION	(Check Appropriate Box)	
25 West 18tl	h Street			Corporation		☐ Trade Association			
(c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE						☑ Labor Organization		Cooperative	
New York, N				☐ Membership Organ	ization	Corporation without capital stock			
	PORT (Check One):		-					-	
(a) □ Apr	ril 15 Quarterly Repor	t 🔲 July 15	Quarterly	Report	October 1	5 Quarterly Report			
1 2	Day Pre-General Ele	ction Report held	d on	(date)	in the State of				
🛭 Jar	nuary 31 Year End Re	eport							
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🛛 Y	ES	□N	10			 	
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE PE	RIOD 08/2	28/2018	THR	OUGH 12/3	31/2018			
		SU	IMMARY	OF COM	MUNICATION C	COSTS			
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec			ndidate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for		Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)	
tion	With	tion	Support	Oppose		General Election		(
☑ Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative								
☐ Telephone	Personnel								
☐ Telegram	Stockholders	10/01/2018	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$						
_ relegram	☑ Members	•			Katherine Cla	rk, MA-5, Gen		913.16	
Other:									
(Specify)									
								·	
☑ Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative							•	
☐ Telephone	Personnel								
_	Stockholders	10/01/2018	\checkmark						
☐ Telegram	[Z] Members				Lori Trahan, I	MA-3, Gen		913.16	
Other:	L Members								
(Specify)									
(NOTE: For add	ditional communicatio	ns, attach senar	ate sheets	containin	o the same informa	ation as above.)			
(,			-	FOR THIS PERIOD	s	40,937.60	
l certi	fy that I have exam	nined this repo				and belief, it is true	, correc	et and complete.	
_				10	\			,	
	David Schmidt				aur ?	noted to Cine This Dead		4/1/2019	
	Type or Print Name sion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplet				nated to Sign This Report igning this report to per	nalties o	Date f 2 U.S.C. §437g.	
999 E	FILE: al Election Comm Street, N.W. ington, D.C. 2046			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Feder Toll F	ER INFORMATION ral Election Commistree: 800-424-9530 : 202-694-1100		ACT:	

FE1AN069.PDF

1. (a) NAME OF	FORGANIZATION			<u> </u>		2. IDENTIFICATION	NUMBER (Assigned	oy FEC)
Local 32BJ SEIU						C70004239		
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stree					3. TYPE OF ORGANI	ZATION (Check App	ropriate Box)
25 West 18th Street						☐ Corporation	☐ Trade As	sociation
(c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE						☑ Labor Organization		
New York, N				☐ Membership Orgar	nization			
	PORT (Check One):							
	il 15 Quarterly Repo		Quarterly	Report	☐ October	15 Quarterly Report		,
	Day Pre-General Ele	·	d on	(date)	_ in the State of			
☑ Jan	nuary 31 Year End Re	eport						
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	ent?	ES	□N	0			
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE PE	ERIOD 08/2	8/2018	THR	DUGH 12	2/31/2018		
		SU	MMARY	OF COM	MUNICATION	COSTS		_
Type of Communica- tion	Class or Category Communicated With	Date(s) of Communica- tion	Chec	k One Oppose	District and S	didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for or General Election	Cost of Comm (Per Cand	
☑ Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative Personnel							
☐ Telephone	_			_				
☐ Telegram	Stockholders	08/28/2018	✓		A	aalau BAA 7 Duima		5,733.00
Other:	☑ Members				Ayanna Pre	ssley, MA-7, Prim		3,733.00
]							
(Specify)								
☑ Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative							
☐ Telephone	Personnel							
☐ Telegram	☐ Stockholders	10/01/2018						
rologram	☑ Members				Ayanna Pre	ssley, MA-7, Gen		913.16
Other:								
(Specify)					:			
(NOTE: For add	litional communicatio	ns, attach separ	ate sheets	containing	g the same infor	mation as above.)		
			TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	40,937.60
I certi	fy that I have exam	nined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowled	ge and belief, it is true	, correct and comp	olete.
			_		\gtrsim			
-	David Schmidt		=-		Dust			1/2019
	Type or Print Name sion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	-			signated to Sign This Report signing this report to pe		Date 37g.
WHERE TO F				-	FOR FURT	HER INFORMATION eral Election Commi	CONTACT:	

Local: 202-694-1100

FE1AN069.PDF

Washington, D.C. 20463

RECEIVÉD FEC MAIL CENTER

2019 APR -4 AM 9: 26

Note: Express Envelope containing sensitive pe UPŞ Express Envelope

ups.com/importex value. Certain cou qualify for the Let

The UPS Express En ternational Shipm

OF 1

33

those listed or weight

omestic Shipments weigh 8 oz. or less. U To qualify for the Letter_Late, <u>UPS_Express Envelopes may only contain</u> correspondence, urge

or call 1-800-PICK-UPS®

to schedule a pickup or find a drop off location near you. (1-800-742-5877)

This envelope is for use with the following services:

UPS Next Day Air®

UPS Worldwide Express**

UPS 2nd Day Air[®]

DAVID SCHMIDT 212-388-2175 S.E.I.U. LOCAL 32BJ 25 WEST 18TH STREET NEW YORK NY 10011 0.0 LBS SHIP TO: FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 02/Apr/2019 18:26 2000 SHIP TO: FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 2026941130 1050 1ST ST NE DC 20002 4694 -589 1Z2E51W91396634585 UPS NEXT DAY AIR SAVER TRACKING #: 1Z 2E5 1W9 13 9663 4585

BILLING: P/P

Department: 80-100 Functional Category: 51

WNTNV50 09.0A 01/2019

Do not use this envelope for: Apply shipping documents on

171604 REV. 2/10 LPS

Federal Election Commission ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received.									
Hand Delivered	Date of Receipt								
Postmarked USPS First Class Mail	Date of Receipt								
USPS Registered/Certified	Postmarked (R/C)								
USPS Priority Mail	Postmarked								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
USPS Priority Mail Express	Postmarked								
Postmark Illegible									
No Postmark									
Overnight Delivery Service (Specify): UPS	(' ')								
·	Next Business Day Delivery								
Received from House Records & Registration	Date of Receipt on Office								
Received from Senate Public Records Offic	Date of Receipt e								
Received from Electronic Filing Office	Date of Receipt								
Other (Specify):	Date of Receipt or Postmarked								
af.	4-4-19								
PREPARER	DATE PREPARED								

PREPARER (3/2015)